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Workshop Participants List 
Arts and Humanities at LTER Sites 

 
Long-Term Ecological Research All Scientists Meeting 

Estes Park, CO.  September 10, 2012 
 

Twenty six people representing 12 sites took part in four hours of workshop discussion at the 2012 LTER 
All Scientists Meeting (ASM. 

Workshop attendees (not all present at any one time): 

Mary Beth Leigh U Alaska  BNZ mbleigh@alaska.edu 
Fred Swanson  US Forest Service AND fred.swanson@oregonstate.edu 
Sylvia Schaefer  U Georgia  GCW Sylvia@uga.edu  
Tim Kratz  U Wisconsin/NSF NTL tkkratz@wisc.edu 
Sarah Barbrow   U Michigan  -- sbarbrow@umich.edu 
Michael Nelson  Oregon State U  AND mpnelson@oregonstate.edu 
Adrian Howkins  Colorado State U MCM howkins@mail.colostate.edu 
Holly Vines  Arizona State U  CAP hvins@asu.edu 
Grizelle Gonzales USFS/IITF  LUQ ggonzalez@fs.fed.us 
Colby Leider  U Miami  FCE cleider@miami.edu 
Art Schwarzchild U Virginia  VCR Arthur@virginia.edu 
Terry Daulton  U Wisc-Madison NTL tdaulton@centurytel.net 
Barry Sparkman  ASU   CAP barry@barrysparkman.com 
Gayle Pugh  NSF    gpugh@nsf.gov 
Michael Paolisso U Maryland (network anthro) mpaoliss@umd.edu 
Elise Benveniste Michigan State U KBS benvenis@msu.edu 
Idelle Cooper  Michigan State U KBS cooperi@msu.edu 
Catherine (Cat) Nichels UCSD/SIO  CCE cnickels@ucsd.edu 
Saleit Ron  Ramathanadiv  Isreal saleit@ramathanadiv.org.il 
Meredith Chedsey Colorado U-Boulder NWT mchedsey@gmail.com 
Christina Murphy Oregon State U  AND Christina.murphy@oregonstate.edu 
Glenn Juday  U Alaska-Fairbanks BNZ gpjuday@alaska.edu 
Sean Gillon  U Wisconsin-Madison NTL sgillon@wisc.edu 
Clarisse Hart  Harvard   HFR hart3@fas.harvard.edu 
David Foster  Harvard   HFR drfoster@fas.harvard.edu 
Penny Firth  NSF    pfirth@nsf.gov  
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